
 
 

 

GEORGIA BOARD OF PHARMACY 

FEE SCHEDULE 

 

Effective July 1, 2013 

Late fees for June 30th expiration date will be 
effective July 1, 2015 

 
 

APPLICATION TYPES 

 
FEES 

 
Decorative Wall Certificate 

 
$50.00 

License Verification $50.00 

Wholesale Distributor/Reverse Distributor 

Renewal Fee 

Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, odd years 
Name Change Only 

$1000.00 

$750.00 

$2000.00 

$100.00 

Opioid Treatment Facility 

Out Patient Facility 

Renewal Fee for both 

Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, odd years 

Name Change Only 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$400.00 

$1000.00 

$100.00 

Nuclear Pharmacist 
Renewal Fee 

Late Renewal Fee after Dec. 31, even years 

$200.00 
$300.00 

$450.00 

NAPLEX/MPJE Submit to NABP $600.00 

Reciprocity Applications –MPJE –Submit 
to NABP 

$470.00 

Reciprocity: GA Application 
Submit to BOP-PLB 

$500.00 

Pharmacist Examination or Score Transfer $250.00 

Pharmacist Intern License $25.00 

Pharmacist Renewal – Even years 
Late Renewal fee after Dec. 31, even years 

$200.00 
 $300.00 

Pharmacist Reinstatement 
 

 
 

Reactivation 

$300.00 renewal fee for each renewal 
period not renewed & $350.00 reinstatement 
fee. 

  $200.00 for  each renewal period not       

  renewed. 

Pharmacist Certification of Drug Therapy 
Modification Protocol 

$200.00 



 

Pharmacy School License 
Renewal Fee 

Late Renewal Fee after June 30, odd 

years 

Name Change Only 

$400.00 
$300.00 

 

$450.00 

$100.00 

Pharmacy Facility(Manufacture) 
Renewal Fee 

Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, odd years 

Name Change Only 

$1000.00 
$750.00 

$2000.00 

$100.00 

Prison Pharmacy Facility 
Renewal Fee 

Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, odd years 

Name Change Only 

$500.00 
$400.00 

$600.00 

$100.00 

Researcher Application 
Renewal Fee 

Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, even years 
Name Change Only 

$100.00 
$100.00 

$200.00 
$100.00 

Retail Pharmacy Facility, Hospital, Retail/Home 
Health, Clinic Pharmacy, Retail/PBM, Nuclear 
Pharmacy 
Renewal Fee 

Late Renewal Fee (after June 30th odd years) 

Name Change Only 

 
 
$500.00 
$400.00 

$600.00 

$100.00 

 Out-Of-State Pharmacies Initial Application 
Renewal Fee 
Late Fee 
Name Change Only 

$1,000.00 
$750.00 
$2000.00 
$100.00 

Pharmacy Technicians 
Renewal Fee 

Late Renewal Fee 

$100.00 
$60.00 

$90.00 

Roster Requests: 
Pharmacy 

Pharmacist 

(email address will not be included) 

 
$100.00 

$100.00 

 


